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Course Name Venue Day From To Tutor/Class Leader Contact Phone Frequency Contact email Commencing

New Courses

Italian Practice Made simple Penrith School of Arts - Computer Room Wed 11:00 AM 12:30 PM Monique Marchais 0499 994 546 Weekly moniquemarchais1952@gmail.com 1-May

Singing for Fun Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Mon 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Lu Szuhyta 0411 21 44 55 Weekly lu.szuhyta@hotmail.com 29-Apr

Existing Courses

Art

Art with a Difference 
Springwood Court, 133 Macquarie Rd, 

Springwood 
Mon 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Dianne Grey 0401 302 939 Weekly elizabethdgrey1@gmail.com 29-Jan

Botanical Drawing & Painting Emu Plains Community Centre Mon 1:30 PM 3:30 PM Pamela Powell 0475 347 853 Weekly pamelapowell09@gmail.com 29-Jan

Botanical Drawing & Painting Springwood Presbyterian Church Hall Thur 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Pamela Powell 0475 347 853 Weekly pamelapowell09@gmail.com 1-Feb

Drawing   Penrith School of Arts - Hall Tue 8:45 AM 10:45 AM Helen Johnson
0412 239 214 (text 

messages only)
Weekly 30-Jan

Drawing (You can draw! 1) Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Wed 1:15 PM 3:15 PM Rod Brigham 0451 911 802 Weekly rodbrigham@hotmail.com 31 Jan

Drawing (You can draw! 1)  CLASS FULL Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Wed 8:45 AM 10:45 AM Rod Brigham 0451 911 802 Weekly rodbrigham@hotmail.com 31 Jan

Drawing (You can draw! 2)  CLASS FULL Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Wed 11:00 AM 1:00 PM Rod Brigham 0451 911 802 Weekly rodbrigham@hotmail.com 31 Jan

Natural History Illustration Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Tue 9:00 AM 11:00 AM Lee Jones 0425 211 343 Weekly lee.jonesy61@gmail.com 19-Mar

Painting - Acrylic & Watercolour Emu Plains Community Centre Thur 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Margaret Favretti 0400 425 228 Weekly maf.misty@gmail.com 1-Feb

Sketching & Painting Blaxland Community Centre - Room B Wed 3:00 PM 5:00 PM Michael Harriden 0419 285 394 Weekly mharriden01@gmail.com 31 Jan

Communication

Creative Writing @ Blaxland  Blaxland Community Centre - Room B Mon 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Phillip Youngman 0425 372 262 Weekly pmyoungman1@optusnet.com.au 29-Jan

Just Write (change to small hall from 27/2/24)
Emu Plains Community Centre (change to 

small hall from 27/2/24)
Thur 12:30 PM 2:30 PM Viv Melville 0411 891 627 Fortnightly kennyviv@hotmail.com 1-Feb

Traveller's Tales Hazelbrook - Private Address Tue 11:00 AM 1:00 PM Peter Hume
4758 8818 or text 

0435 440 100
Weekly 30-Jan

Computing

Computer Class 1     Penrith School of Arts - Computer Room Tue 1:00 PM 2:15 PM Laurette Lideros 0449 834 073 Weekly laurette.lideros@gmail.com 30-Jan

Computer Class 2     Penrith School of Arts - Computer Room Tue 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Laurette Lideros 0449 834 073 Weekly laurette.lideros@gmail.com 30-Jan

Digital Literacy Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Tue 1:30 PM 3:30 PM
Charles Richard 

Greenaway
0427 324 328 Weekly projectexodusii@gmail.com 30-Jan

Smart Phones Photos and Computers Penrith School of Arts - Computer Room Mon 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Peter Gibson 0405 440 876 weekly petergibson@ozemail.com.au 29-Jan

Crafts

Crafty Needles Group                                                Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Thur 12:45 PM 3:15 PM Mary McGowen 0408 012 424 Weekly maryp@isp.net.au 1-Feb

Embroidery, Cross-Stitch & Quilting Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Fri 9:30 AM 12:30 PM Pamela Connor 0437 294 901 Weekly terry@terrymccallum.com.au 2-Feb

Friday Handicraft Circle Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Fri 1:30 PM 4:00 PM Chris Price 0408 313 931 Weekly chrisprice46@bigpond.com 2-Feb

Drama, Singing & Stage

Exploring Shakespeare Penrith School of Arts - Hall Tue 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Paul Ryan 0431 940 181 Weekly pbryan54@hotmail.com 6-Feb

Theatre Workshops
Werrington County, Henry Lawson Club, Henry 

Lawson Theatre 
Mon 11:00 AM 12:30 PM Sari Erasmus-Hickey 0407 146 506 Weekly sariehickey2016@gmail.com 29-Jan
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Exercises for Body & Mind

Ballroom Dancing - Advanced
Penrith Ballroom Dance Studio - Unit 7/42-44 

Abel St, Jamisontown
Fri 9:30 AM 11:00 AM Therese Walz 0402 069 576 Weekly

learntodance@penrithballroomdance.co

m.au 2-Feb

Ballroom Dancing - Beginners 
Penrith Ballroom Dance Studio - Unit 7/42-44 

Abel St, Jamisontown
Fri 11:30 AM 1:00 PM Therese Walz 0402 069 576 Weekly

learntodance@penrithballroomdance.co

m.au 2-Feb

Carpet Bowls Penrith School of Arts - Hall Tue 7:00 PM 9:00 PM Harry May 02 4732 1520 Weekly harrymay@optusnet.com.au 30-Jan

Line Dancing -  Beginners (Covid Vaccination Req'd) Penrith School of Arts - Hall Thur 9:30 AM 10:45 AM Helen Jones 02 4721 2954 Weekly 8-Feb

Line Dancing -  Improvers (Covid Vaccination Req'd) Penrith School of Arts - Hall Thur 10:45 AM 12:30 PM Helen Jones 02 4721 2954 Weekly 8-Feb
Line Dancing - intermediate (Covid Vaccination 

Req'd)
Penrith School of Arts - Hall Wed 11:00 AM 1:00 PM Helen Jones  02 4721 2954 	   Weekly 7-Feb

Line Dancing (Friday)   Penrith School of Arts - Hall Fri 11:45 AM 1:00 PM Bobbie Kersten 0410 873 605 Weekly bobbiekersten@gmail.com 2-Feb

Meditation - Introduction to Eckhart Tolle Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Tue 11:30 AM 1:00 PM Gaye Whale 0400 366 352 Weekly whale.gaye@bigpond.com 30-Jan

Meditation made simple Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Fri 11:30 AM 1:15 PM David Rose 0412 937 711 Weekly 2-Feb

Table tennis @ Springwood Springwood Presbyterian Church Hall Mon 3:00 PM 5:30 PM Marek Bowman 0412 347 478 Weekly marekjn@bigpond.net.au 29-Jan

Table Tennis @ Werrington Downs Werrington Downs Neighbourhood Centre Tue 12:30 PM 2:00 PM Vivienne Walker 0414 821 118 Weekly viviennewalker@bigpond.com 30-Jan

Table Tennis 1 @ Penrith Penrith School of Arts - Hall Thur 1:00 PM 3:00 PM Kevin Owen 0412 366 631 Weekly kevyowen9@yahoo.com 1-Feb

Table Tennis 2 @ Penrith Penrith School of Arts - Hall Thur 3:00 PM 5:00 PM David Davis 0419 983 878 Weekly djdacd@tpg.com.au 1-Feb

Tai Chi (Fri) - Advanced Penrith School of Arts - Hall Fri 9:15 AM 10:15 AM Janice Smoth 0452 176 002 Weekly 2-Feb

Tai Chi (Fri) - Intermediate/Advanced Penrith School of Arts - Hall Fri 10:15 AM 11:30 AM Esther Lam 02 4733 0900 Weekly yukkwan_lam@outlook.com 2-Feb

Yoga Exercises - Beginners CLASS FULL Penrith School of Arts - Hall Tue 12:45 PM 2:15 PM Lorraine Brown 0437 692 356 Weekly lbrown40@bigpond.net.au 30-Jan

Yoga Exercises CLASS FULL Penrith School of Arts - Hall Tue 11:00 AM 12:30 PM Lorraine Brown 0437 692 356 Weekly lbrown40@bigpond.net.au 30-Jan

Yoga/Stretch//Pilates Penrith School of Arts - Hall Mon 11:15 AM 12:30 PM Debra Harslett  0410 606 102     Weekly debra.harslett@bigpond.com 29-Jan

Yoga/Stretch//Pilates Penrith School of Arts - Hall Wed 9:30 AM 10:45 AM Debra Harslett  0410 606 102     Weekly debra.harslett@bigpond.com 31 Jan

History

A Socio-Cultural History of the 19th Century Springwood, 321 Macquarie Rd Wed 2:00 PM 4:00 PM Marie McInnes 02 4751 2076 Weekly mfmcinnes@gmail.com 31 Jan

A Socio-Cultural History of the 19th Century Springwood, 321 Macquarie Rd Thur 2:00 PM 4:00 PM Marie McInnes 02 4751 2076 Weekly mfmcinnes@gmail.com 1-Feb

My Family Tree Werrington Downs Neighbourhood Centre Wed 12:30 PM 2:00 PM William Hempel 0410 950 101 Weekly whempel@ozemail.com.au 31 Jan

Hospitality
Cooking: Mediterranean, Spanish & Italian Cuisine - 

CHANGES TO ONCE A MONTH FROM Term 2
Penrith School of Arts - Kitchen tba Adolfo Gonzalez 0408 110 824 Monthly adolfogonzalezq@gmail.com 1-Feb

Indoor Recreation

Canasta 5 on Fridays  Penrith School of Arts - Hall Fri 1:15 PM 3:45 PM Sue Carrick 02 4730 2841 Weekly scarrick64@gmail.com 2-Feb

Canasta 5 on Mondays Penrith School of Arts - Hall Mon 1:00 PM 4:15 PM Bob Sherry 0401 136 825 Weekly robertsherry@hotmail.com 29-Jan

Chess @ Penrith   Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Fri 1:30 PM 3:30 PM Ted Strahan 0452 472 831 Weekly tedstrahan@gmail.com 2-Feb

Mah Jong @ Penrith Penrith School of Arts - Hall Wed 1:15 PM 3:15 PM Margaret Babbage 0414 541 903 Weekly mogs5@bigpond.com 31 Jan

Scrabble @ Penrith Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Thur 12:30 PM 2:30 PM Judy Snell 0404 893 742 Weekly judyasnell@hotmail.com 1-Feb
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Languages

English Conversation for ESL Penrith School of Arts - Computer Room Wed 12:45 PM 2:00 PM
Lu Szuhyta & Sari 

Erasmus-Hickey  

0411 214 455      

0407 146 506        
Weekly

lu.szuhyta@hotmail.com   

sariehickey2016@gmail.com       31 Jan

French  - Advanced @ Blackheath Blackheath RSL Hall Wed 1:00 PM 3:00 PM Heather Pye 0405 393 281 Weekly heatherpye@bigpond.com 31 Jan

French - La Causette 2 @ Penrith Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Thur 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Monique Marchais 0499 994 546 Weekly moniquemarchais1952@gmail.com 1-Feb

French & Italian Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Mon 11:15 AM 1:15 PM Monique Marchais 0499 994 546 Weekly moniquemarchais1952@gmail.com 29-Jan

French @ Jordan Springs                 Jordan Springs Hub - Kingfisher Room Wed 11:30 AM 12:30 PM Annette Allaburton 0404 004 319 Weekly aallaburton@gmail.com 31 Jan

French Intermediate @ Blaxland Blaxland Community Centre - Room B Tue 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Fay Love 0407 282 731 Weekly faylove@rocketmail.com 30-Jan

French Intermediate @ Penrith Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Wed 2:15 PM 3:45 PM Helen Sykes 0430 058 538 Weekly hsykes@me.com 31 Jan

French Starters @ Jordan Springs Jordan Springs Hub - Kingfisher Room Wed 10:30 AM 11:30 AM Annette Allaburton 0404 004 319 Weekly aallaburton@gmail.com 31 Jan

German Beginners Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Wed 12:15 PM 1:45 PM Lynne Ruicens 0417 054 207 Weekly aruicens@bigpond.net.au 31 Jan

German Conversation Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Mon 9:30 AM 11:00 AM Elizabeth Culliver 0408 317 086 Weekly feeacull@tpg.com.au 29-Jan

German Intermediate @ Springwood 
Springwood Court, 133 Macquarie Rd, 

Springwood
Wed 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Elizabeth Culliver 0408 317 086 Weekly feeacull@tpg.com.au 31 Jan

Italian Conversation Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Mon 9:30 AM 11:15 AM Maria Paysden 0438 404 836 Weekly bpaysden@tpg.com.au 29-Jan

Italian Conversation Advanced Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Mon 11:30 AM 1:00 PM Maria Paysden 0438 404 836 Weekly bpaysden@tpg.com.au 29-Jan

Italian Practice Made simple Penrith School of Arts - Computer Room Wed 11:00 AM 12:30 PM Monique Marchais 0499 994 546 Weekly moniquemarchais1952@gmail.com 1-May

Spanish Beginners Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Fri 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Louise Allan 0431 375 101 Weekly louallan53@hotmail.com 2-Feb

Spanish Beginners 1           Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Wed 9:00 AM 10:00 AM Sue Corcoran 0421 997 777 Weekly suecorcoran51@gmail.com 31 Jan

Spanish Beginners 2 Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Wed 10:00 AM 11:00 AM Adolfo Gonzalez 0408 110 824 Weekly adolfogonzalezq@gmail.com 31 Jan

Spanish Intermediate     Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Wed 11:00 AM 12:00 PM Adolfo Gonzalez 0408 110 824 Weekly adolfogonzalezq@gmail.com 31 Jan

Maths & Science

Advanced Maths Made Simpler Penrith School of Arts - Computer Room Tue 10:45 AM 12:15 PM Sesha Prasad 0437 228 943 weekly seshaprasad@yahoo.com 30-Jan

Astronomy & Cosmology Penrith School of Arts - Room 2 Tue 11:15 AM 1:15 PM Anthony Bayes 02 4739 2661 Weekly anthony.bayes@bigpond.com 13-Feb

Music

Jam Session  CLASS FULL Penrith CWA Rooms, Castlereagh St Fri 1:00 PM 4:00 PM Gary Layton 0450 326 870 weekly gary.layton@optusnet.com.au 2-Feb

Music Theory and Composition  Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Tue 1:15 PM 2:45 PM Max Newbold 0403 002 195 Weekly max.newbold@bigpond.com 30-Jan

Musical Memories @ Penrith Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Thur 10:45 AM 12:15 PM Christine Brennen 0409 391 932 Weekly hildowen@bigpond.com 1-Feb

Singing for Fun Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Mon 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Lu Szuhyta 0411 21 44 55 Weekly lu.szuhyta@hotmail.com 29-Apr

Ukulele for Fun
Blackheath Area Neighbourhood Centre - 

Bates Hall
Mon 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Merran Maclaren 0403 901 207 Weekly merranmaclaren@hotmail.com 29-Jan

Ukulele Group Werrington - Harold Corr Hall (small hall) Mon 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Phil Howson 0412 071 186 Weekly philip.d.howson@gmail.com 29-Jan
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Outdoor Recreation

Culture Vultures - Monthly Penrith RSL Castle Lounge Fri 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Eileen Ross 0419 480 108 monthly rosseileen40@gmail.com 2-Feb

Out & About with the Possums Mon
Lorraine Woods & 

Annette Watson

0421 107 674    0405 

494 901
Weekly

lorraine333@ozemail.com.au;   

annette2511@yahoo.com.au; 29-Jan

Out & About with the Snails Mon Edgar Hillermann 0401 515 450 Weekly edgar.hillermann@gmail.com 29-Jan
Walking with a Touch of History   (The Hekarwe 

Walking Group) 
Mon

David Markham    Peter 

Markham

0431 787 161     

0498 658 686
Weekly

dma2246@bigpond.net.au  

pgpmarkham9@outlook.com 29-Jan

Philosophy & Psychology

Photography

Photography   CLASS FULL Penrith School of Arts - Room 1 Tue 9:00 AM 11:00 AM Terry McCallum 0408 293 807 Weekly terry@terrymccallum.com.au 30-Jan
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